GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. : 3111
(To be answered on the 128 March 2020)

LOW COST REGIONAL FLIGHTS

- 3111. SHRI DEVJI M. PATEL

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION
oL faamorr 3ol be pleased to state:-

(a) whether the Government has any proposal to start low cost regional
flights in the country; _

(b) if so, the details thereof and the total number of commercially
operational low cost airports in the country;

(c) the details of the new airports and proposal to start flights therefrom;
(d) whether the Government has also proposed to start ?Udan Package?
on the lines of rail tourism in the country, if so, the details thereof;

(¢) whether the Government has any proposal to start air services from
Manpur airport, Abu road under the scheme; and |

(f) if so, the time by which air services are likely to be started?

ANSWER

Minister of State (IC) in the Ministry of CIVIL AVIATION
AT R T A 7 T (Shri Hardeep Singh Puri)

() to (c): Ministry of Civil Aviation has launched Regional Connectivity
Scheme (RCS) - UDAN (Ude Desh ka Aam Nagrik) on 21-10-2016 to
stimulate regional air connectivity and making air travel affordable to the
masses. RCS - UDAN is market driven scheme. The interested airlines
based on their assessment of demand on particular routes submit their
proposals at the time of bidding under RCS - UDAN from time to time.
Selected Airline Operators (SAOs) have operationalized 266 RCS routes
involving 48 RCS Airports, including 3 Helipads so far. Details of the
operationalized 266 RCS routes are attached as Annexure-1.

(d): AAIL which is the Implementing Agency has awarded 46 Tourism
- Routes under third round of bidding under RCS - UDAN. Details of the
Tourism routes awarded are attached as Annexure-2.







(e) and (f): Manpur (Abu Road) Airport figures in the tentative list of
unserved Airports of RCS - UDAN document. However, no Airline bidder
has submitted bids till completion of the third round of bidding.
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Annexure-1
0. 3111 of

Round-wise details of routes commenced under Regional Connectivity

Scheme (RCS) — UDAN (Ude Desh ka Aam Nagrik) 1.0, 2.0 & 3.0

(As on 05.03.2020)

RCS-UDAN 1.0
Sr. Departure Airport (State) Arrival Airport (State) "OPERATOR N
No '

L. BHATINDA (Punjab) DELHI Alliance Air
2. DELHI BHATINDA (Punjab) Alliance Air
‘3. SHIMLA (HP) DELHI Alliance Air
4. DELHI SHIMLA (HP) Alliance Air
5. | KADAPA (Andhra Pradesh) | HYDERABAD (Telangana) | Trujet
6, HYDERABAD (Telangana) KADAPA (Andhra Pradesh) Trujet
7. NANDED (Maharasﬁtra) HYDERABAD (Telangana) | Trujet
8. HYDERABAD (Telangana) NANDED (Maharashtra) Trujet
9. GWALIOR (MP) DELHI Alliance Air
10. | GWALIOR (MP) INDORE (MP) Alliance Air
1. | INDORE (MP) GWALIOR (MP) | Alliance Air
12. | KANDLA {Gujarat) MUMBAI (Maharashtra)r Spice jet
13. | MUMBAI (Maharashtra) KANDLA (Gujarat) Spice jet
14, | PORBANDAR (Gujarat) MUMBAI (Maharashtraj Spice jet
15. | HYDERABAD (Telangana_) PONDICHERRY Spice jet
16. | PONDICHERRY HYDERABAD (Telangana) | Spice jet




AHMEDABAD(Gujarat)

Sr. Departure Airport (State) Arrival Airport (State) OPERATOR

No

17, DELHI LUDHIANA (Punjab) Alliance Air

18. | LUDHIANA (Punjab) DELHI Alliance Air

19. | CHENNAI (Tamil Nadu) | MYSORE (Karnataka) Trujet

20. MYSORE (Karnataka) CHENNALI (Tamil Nadu) Trujet

21. | HYDERABAD (Telangana) | VIDYANAGAR Trujet

{Karnataka)

22. VIDYANAGAR(Kémataka) HYDERABAD (Telangana) | Trujet

23. | BIKANER (Rajasthan) DELHI Alliance Air
| 24. DELHI | BIKANER (Rajasthan) Alliance Air

25. JATPUR (Rajasthan) JAISALMER (Rajasthan) Spice jet

26. | JAISALMER (Rajasthan) JAIPUR (Rajasthan) Spice jet

27, CHENNAI (Tamil Nadu) KADAPA (Andhra Pradesh)| Trujet

28. | KADAPA (Andhra Pradesh) CHENNALI (Tamil Nadu) Trujet

29, MUMBAI (Maharashtra) NANDED (Maharashtra) Trujet

30. | NANDED(Maharashtra) MUMBAI (Maharashtra) | Trujet

31. AGRA (UP) JATIPUR (Rajasthan) Alliance Air

32. | JAIPUR (Rajasthan) AGRA (UP) Alliance Air

33. | AHMEDABAD (Gujarat) JAMNAGAR (Gujafat) Air Odisha

34, JAZMNAGAR (Gujarat) AHMEDABAD (Gujarat) Air Odisha

35. | AHMEDABAD (Gujarat) MUNDRA (Gujarat) Air Odisha

36. | MUNDRA (Gujarat) AHMEDABAD (Gujarat) | Air Odisha

37. DIU Air Odisha




Departure Airpm;t (State) Arrival Airport (State)

BANGALORE (Karnataka) VIDYANAGAR
(Karnataka)
n VIDYANAGAR (Karnataka) BANGALORE (Karnataka) m
DAPA (Andhra Pradesh) | VIJAYWADA (Andhra
Pradesh)

KADAPA (Andhra Pradesh)

CHENNAI (Tamil Nadu) SALEM (Tamil Nadu) m
e e
47. | ADAMPUR (Punjab) m
e
AHMEDABAD (Gujaraf)

Z

VIJAYWADA (Andhra
Pradesh)

Ly

BHAVNAGAR (Gujarat) Air Odisha -

AHMEDABAD (Gujarat) | Air Odisha

S R
PANTNAGAR (Uttarakhand) DEHRADUN (Uttarakhand) | Alliance Air

DEHRADUN (Uttarakhand) PANTNAGAR Alliance Air
(Uttarakhand) ,

BIDAR (Karnataka) m
BANGALORE (Karnataka) m

L

BANGALORE (Karnataka)

BIDAR (Karnataka)



RCS-UDAN 2.0

Sr. Departilre Airport Arrival Airport Op-é“;ator
No ' _
1. BIKANER (Rajasthan) JATPUR (Rajasthan) Alliance Air
2. | JAIPUR (Rajasthan) BIKANER (Rajasthan) | Alliance Air
3. | BHATINDA (Punjab) | JAMMU (J&K) Alliance Air
4. | JAMMU (J&K) BHATINDA (Punjab) | Alliance Air
5. KOLKATA (WB) TEZPUR (Assam) Zoom Air
6. | TEZPUR (Assam) KOLKATA (WB) Zoom Air
7. CHENNAI (Tamil Nadu) | HUBLI (Karnataka) Spicejet
8. | HUBLI (Karnataka) CHENNAI (Tamil Nadu) | Spicejet
9. HUBLI (Karnataka) - BYDERABAD Spicejet
(Telangana) .
10. | HYDERABAD HUBLI (Karnataka) Spicejet
(Telangana) o
i11. ALLAHABAD (UP) LUCKNOW Jet Airways
12, |LUCKNOW (UP) | ALLAHABAD UP) | Jet Airways B
13 ALLAHABAD (UP) | PATNA (Bihar) | Jet Airways
14. | PATNA (Bihar) ALLAHABAD (UP) Jet Airways
15. | DELHL OZAR(Maharashtra) Jet Airways
16. | OZAR (Maharashtra) DELHI Jet Airways
17. | ALLAHABAD (UP) INDORE (MP) Jet Airways
18. | INDORE (MP) ALLAHABAD (UP) Jet Airways
19. | ALLAHABAD (UP) NAGPUR (Maharashtra) | Jet Airways
20.  NAGPUR (Maharashtra) | ALLAHABAD (UP) Jet Airways
21. | HUBLI (Karnataka) COCHIN (Kerala) IndiGo
22. | COCHIN (Kerala) HUBLI (Karnataka) IndiGo
L23. GOA | N HUBLI (Kamataka) | IndiGo
|24, | HUBLI (Kamataka) GOA - IndiGo
'25. | AHMEDABAD (Gujarat) | HUBLI (Kamataka) T IndiGo
126. | HUBLI (Karnataka) AHMEDABAD IndiGo
‘ : (Gujarat)
27 | CHENNAI (Tamil Nadu) | HUBLI (Karataka) IndiGo
LLzs. | HUBLI (Karnataka) CHENNA! (Tamil Nadu) | IndiGo
'29. | JORHAT (Assam) [ KOLKATA(WB) __iIdiGo
130. | JORHAT (Assam)

KOLKATA (WB)

IndiGo



(@TTi)e}?&Eure Airport _fArrlvalAlrl—)ort_ fo})ZrZFJ:iM """""" |
N | .J
e | s |
QL_ IPAKYONG G (Sikkim) | KOLKATA (WB) | Spicejet

:32

137, , AHMEDABAD (Gujarat) | JAISALMER f Spicejet |
| I(Rajasthan) [ ]
38, | JAISALMER(Rajasthan) | AHMEDABAD ' Spicejet ]
| —— | (Gujaraf) e o 5
39 | ALLAHABAD (Up) | BANGALORE " TndiGe |
| ; (Karnataka) F f
el B N
140. | BANGALORE ALLAHABAD (UP) | IndiGa |
| (Karnataka L - ]
St JAISALMER (Rajasthan) | SURAT (Gyjarat) L§RIEJ et :
42, 7’SURAT (Gujarat) ! JAISALMER | Spicejet -
S e _M_J@‘Jasﬁn) b ]
143 ' KOLHAPUR - | HYDERABAD [ Alliance Air |
| (Maharashtay (Telangana) o
|44, 'HYDERABAD - / KOLHAPUR Alijance AL ‘]
é.iﬂ_L(_Tglﬂl}_gana) e (Maharashtra) ———
145 KOLHAPUR | BANGALORE ' Alliance Aif J
[ L@zaﬁb}ga) ——— .| (Karnataka) —_— .
46. | | BANGALORE KOLHAPUR | Alliance Air
iI—“ | (Kamataka) ....................... AMabarashr) | ) J
Li?_- _____ | AHEMDABAD ' (Gujarat) I_B,Q_B}éé_l_\[[zé_&@ _________ ara) | Tryjet |
48 | _PQB!%%NDéR (Gujarat) ' AHEMDABAQ_W_w__,__fj,,__l_jgj_eg_w* i J
49. | AHEMDABAD (Gujarat) | 'JAISALMER . | Trujet |
e | Rejesthan) R
50 JAISALMER (Rajasthan) | AHEMDABAD | Trujet
1 . i (Gujarat) —_—
51 [KOLKATA (WB) LILABAR (Assam) " Spegier |
5. | LILABARI (Assam) | KOLKATA (WB) Spicejet ]
53. | DEHRADUN | PITHORAGARH  Heritage \‘
lxl(mf\arakhandl___w_'__#@ﬁarélshand N |
54 = JIMORAGARH  |DEHRADUN |Heritage



il
i

COCHIN (Kerala)

Sr. Departilre Airport Arrival Airport Operétor
No ;
(Uttarakhand) (Uttarakhand)
55. | PANTNAGAR PITHORAGARH Heritage
(Uttarakhand) (Uttarakhand) )
56. | PITHORAGARH PANTNAGAR Heritage
(Utta:aghand) | (Uttarakhand) )
57. | KANNUR (Kerala) BANGALORE IndiGo
L (Karnataka) = o
58. | BANGALORE KANNUR (Kerala) IndiGo
_ {Karnataka)
59. | KANNUR (Kerala) CHENNAI (Tamil Nadu) | IndiGo
60. CHENNAI (Tamil Nadu) KANNUR (Kerala) IndiGo
6l. KANNUR (Kerala) GOA IndiGo
62. | GOA | KANNUR (Kerala) IndiGo
163. | KANNUR (Kerala) HUBLI (Kamataka)- IndiGo
64. | HUBLI (Karnataka) KANNUR (Kerala) IndiGo
65. | TIRUPATI (Andhra HUBLI (Karnataka) Ghodawat
; Pradesh) o L ]
66. HUBLI (Karnataka) TIRUPATI (Andhra Ghodawat
A Pradesh) _
67. | HYDERABAD NASIK (Maharashtra) Alliance Air
- (Telangana) |
68. | NASIK (Maharashtra) HYDERABAD | Alliance Air
5 (Telangana) :
69. | AHMEDABAD (Gujarat) | NASIK (Maharashtra) Alliance Air
70. | NASIK (Maharashtra) AHMEDABAD Alliance Air
: _ | (Gujarat)
71. AHMEDABAD (Gujarat) | NASIK (Maharashtra) Trujet
72. | NASIK (Maharashtra) AHMEDABAD Trujet
N 3 . (Gujarat)
73. CHANDIGARH (UT) | SHIMLA (Himachal Pawan Hans
: Pradesh)
174. SHIMLA (Himachal CHANDIGARH (UT) Pawan Hans
Pradesh) . S ) .
75. KANNUR (Kerala) THIRUVANANTHAPU | IndiGo
; ~ 'RAM (Kerala) R i
76. | THIRUVANANTHAPUR | KANNUR (Kerala) IndiGo
77, KANNUR (Kerala) IndiGo




. j Sr. j Departure Alrport IJ Arrival Airpbrg Operator _}
No f |
78. | KANNUR (Kerala) COCHIN (Kerala) IndiGo 4
179, MUMBAI (Maharashtra) | ALLAHABAD (UP) IndiGo B
| 80. _ ALLAHABAEngg}Q_*m_ MUMBAI (Maha;fis_fljyg)m IndiGo
181. | KOLHAPUR HYDERABAD IndiGo
f_ﬁ__(_l![@arashtra) | (Telangana) o
|82. | HYDERABAD KOLHAPUR IndiGo
| (Telangana) ___ | (Maharashtra) R
'83. | KOLHAPUR TIRUPATI (Andhra IndiGo |
| (Maharashtra) | Pradesh) | o
184. | TIRUPATI (Andhra KOLHAPUR(Maha;rasht IndiGo
| | Pradeshy lra) B
8s. SHIMLA (Hlmachal KULLU (Himachal Pawan Hans
Pradesh) _ | Pradeshy
86. KULLU (Himachal SHIMLA (Hlmachal Pawan Hans
|| Pradesh) . Pradeshy S
| 87. SHIMLA ( (Hlmachal DHARAMSHALA Pawan Hans
. Pradesh) . | (Himachal Pradesh) 3
88. | DHARAMSHALA SHIMLA (Himachal Pawan Hans
[ (Himachal Pradesh) Pradesh)
89, AHMEDABAD (Gujarat) | KANDLA (Gujarat) Trujet
90. | KANDLA (Gujarat) AHMEDABAD Trujet
o (Gujarat) |
%1, |K KOLKATA (WB) R ALLAHABAD (UP) P} [ IndiGo L
ng__ | ALLAHABAD (UP) KOLKATA (\r\ﬂ.{)_ﬁ_ Indigg_____‘ﬂi_
9. | ALLAHABAD (UP) | RAIPUR (CG) IndiGo
94 | RAIPUR (CG) _ALLAHABAD (UP) __ | IndiGo o
95. | AHMEDABAD [ (Gujarat) JALGAON Trujet
R (Maharashtra) -
96. | JALGAON (Maharashtra) AHMEDABAD Trujet
,,,,,,,,,,,, . (Gujaap | I
97. | HINDAN (UP) PITHORAGARH Heritage
. (Uttarakhand) |
98, PITHORAGARH HINDAN (Up) Heritage
L (Uttarakhand) N
99. | HINDON (Up) 'HUBLI (Karnataka) L | Ghodawat
100. | HUBLI (Karnataka) i HINDON (UP) ‘__ Ghodawat
101. ' KANDLA (Gujarat) AHMEDABAD Alliance Air:
—t (G R




Departure Airport

Sr. Arrival Airport Operator
No |
102. | AHMEDABAD (Gujarat) | KANDLA (Gujarat) Alliance Air
103. | HYDERABAD HUBLI (Karnataka) Alliance Air
| (Telang}a.na) o I
104, | HUBLI (Karnataka) HYDERABAD Alliance Air
' . (Telangana) -
105. | GORAKHPUR (UP) ALLAHABAD (UP) IndiGo
106. | ALLAHABAD (UP) - GORAKHPUR (UP) IndiGo
107. | SAHASTRADHARA CHINYALI SAUR Heritage
(Uttarakhand) - Heliport (Uttarakhand) - Heliport
108. | CHINYALI SAUR SAHASTRADHARA Heritage
(Uttarakhand) - Heliport (Uttarakhand) - Heliport -
109. | SAHASTRADHARA GAUCHER Heritage
. { (Uttarakhand) - Heliport (Uttarakhand) - Heliport
110. | GAUCHER (Uttarakhand) { SAHASTRADHARA Heritage
- Heliport (Uttarakhand) - Heliport
111. | ALLAHABAD (UP) PUNE (Maharashtra} IndiGo
112. | PUNE (Maharashtra) ALLAHABAD (UP) IndiGo
RCS-UDAN 3.0
Sr. Departulg‘e Airport Arrival Airport ~~—-6;;;;———-—~#
No f
1. AHMEDABAD (Gujarat) UDATPUR (Rajasthan) Spicejet
7. UDAIPU%R (Rajasthan) AHMEDABAD (Gujarat) Spicejet
3. AHMEDABAD (Gujarat) KISHANGARH (Rajasthan) Spicejet
4, KISHANGARH (Rajasthan) | AHMEDABAD (Gujarat)' Spicejet
5. | AMRITSAR (Punjab) JAIPUR (Rajasthan) Spicejet
6.  JAIPUR (Rajasthan) AMRITSAR Spicejet
7. | BHOPAL (MP) UDAIPUR (Rajasthan) Spicejet
8. UDAIPUR (Rajasthan) BHOPAL (MP) Spicejet
9 | DELHI | JHARSUGUDA (Odisha) Spicejet
{0, | JHARSUGUDA (Odisha) DELHI Spicejet
11, | GUWAHATI (dssam) | LILABARI (Assam) | Spicgjet




;r. Departure Airport Arrival Airpo;'_t” Operator

1;_ LILABARI (Assam) GUWAHATT {(Assam) Spicejet

13. | HYDERABAD (Telangana) JHARSUGUDA (Odisha) Spicejet

14. | JHARSUGUDA (QOdisha) HYDERABAD (Telangana) -Spicejet .

15. | JHARSUGUDA (Odisha) KOLKATA (WB) Spicejet

16. | KOLKATA (WB) JHARSUGUDA (Odisha) Spicejet |

17. | KISHNGARH (Rajasthan) HYDERABAD (Tglangana) Spicejet
18, | HYDERABAD (Telangana) | KISHNGARH (Rajasthan) | Spicejet

19. | HYDERABAD (Telangana) BELGAUM (Karnataka) Spicejet

20. | BELGAUM (Karnaétka) HYDERABAD (Telangana) Spicejet

21. | HYDERABAD (Telangana) GWALIOR (MP) Spicejet

22, | GWALIOR (MP) HYDERABAD (Telangana) ‘Spicejet

23 | JAMMU (J&K) GWALIOR (MP) Spicejet

24. | GWALIOR (MP) JAMMU (J&K) Spicejet

»5 | AHMEDABAD (Gujarat) BELGAUM (Karnataka) Ghodawat
26. | BELGAUM (Karnataka) AHMEDABAD (Gujarat) Ghodawat
27. | PUNE (Maharashtra) BELGAUM (Karnataka) Alliance Air
-3 | BELGAUM (Kamataka) | PUNE (Maharashtra) Alliance Air
29; JHARSUGUDA (Odisha) RAIPUR (CG) Alliance Air
30. | RAIPUR(CG) JHARSUGUDA (Odisha) .| Alliance Air
31. | JHARSUGUDA (Odisha) BHUBANESHWAR Alliance Air
32. | BHUBANESHWAR (Odisha) | JHARSUGUDA (Odisha} | Alliance Air
33. | BANGALORE (Karnataka) | MYSORE (Karnataka) Alliance Air
34, | MYSORE (Karnataka) BANGALORE (Karnataka) | Alliance Air

35.  GWALIOR (MP) o BANGALORE (Karnataka) Spicejet

36, | BANGALORE (Karnataka) GWALIOR (MP) Spicejet
737_ KOLKATA (WB) GWALIOR (MP) - Spicejet

38. | GWALIOR (MP) o KOLKATA (WB) Spicejet




Departulf'e Airport

Sr. Arrival Airport Operator

No

39, MU]\/IBAI (Maharashtra) BELGAUM (Karnataka) Spicejet

40. BELGAIjM (Karnataka) MUMBALI (Maharashtra) 7 Spicejet

41, | MU MBAI (Maharashtra) DﬁRGAPUR (WB) Spicejet

42. | DURGAPUR (WB) MUMBAI (Maharashtra) | Spicejet

43. | MYSORE (Karnataka) HYDERABAD (Telangana) | Alliance Air

44, HYDERABAD (Telangana) MYSORE (Karnatak;j Alliance Air

45, MYSOR;E (Karnataka) GOA Alliance Air

46. | GOA | MYSORE (Karnataka) Alliance Air

47. | MYSORE (Karnataka) COCHIN (Kerala) Alliance Air

48. COCH!N‘ (Kerala) MYSORE (Karnataka) Alliance Air

49, KOLKATA (West Bengal) _ SHILLONG (Meghalaya) IndiGo

50. | SHILLONG (Meghalaya) KOLKATA (West Bengal) IndiGo

51. MUMBAL (Maharashtra) KOLHAPUR (Maharashtra) Trujet

52; KOLHAEUR (Maharashtra) MUMBAI (Maharashtra) Trujet

53, MUMBAI (Maharashtra) JALGAON (Maharashtra) Trt_lj et

54. | JALGAON (Maharaéhtra) MUMBAI (Maharashtra) Truyjet

55 | MUMBAI (Maharashtra) BELGAUM (Karnataka) Ghodawat

56. | BELGAUM (Karnataka) Mumbai (Maharashtra) Ghodawat

5. RAJAMUNDRY (Andhra | VISHAKHAPATNAM Indigo
Pradesh) {Andhra Pradesh)

5. VISHAKHAPATNAM RAJAMUNDRY (Andhra Indigo
(Andhra Pradesh) Pradesh)

59. | NASIK (Maharashtra) PUNE (Maharashtra) Alliance Air

60. | PUNE (Maharashtra) NASIK (Maharashtra) Alliance Air

61. HYDER};BAD (Telangana) BELGAUM (Karnataka) Indigo’

62. | BELGAUM (Karnataka) HYDERABAD (Telangana) | Indigo

63. HYDERABAD (Telangana)

MYSORE (Karnataka)

Indigo




Sr. | Departure Airport Arrival Airport Operator

No

64. | MYSORE (Karnataka) HYDERABAD (Telangana) Indigo

65. | CHENNAI (Tamil Nadu) DURGAPUR (WB) Spicejet

66. | DURGAPUR (WB) CHENNALI (Tamil Nadu) Spicejet

67. | DELHI AGRA (UP) Zoom Air

68. | AGRA (UP) DELHI Zoom Air

69 CHANDIGARH (UT) DHARAMSHALA(Himachal | Alliance Air
) Pradesh)

70 DHARAMSHALA(Himachal | CHANDIGARH (UT) Alliance Air
" | Pradesh) ‘

7 BANGALORE (Karnataka) KALABURGI (Gulbarga)- Ghodawat
' Karnataka

7 KALABURGI (Guibarga)- BANGALORE (Karnataka) Ghodawat

' " | Karnataka

73. | KOLKATA (WB) AMRITSAR (PUNJAB) Indigo

74, | AMRITSAR (PUNJAB) KOLKATA (WB) Indigo

75. | GUWAHATI (Assam) | DIMAPUR (Nagaland) Alliance Air

76. | DIMAPUR (Nagaland) GUWAHATI (Assam) | Alliance Air

=7, | DIMAPUR (Nagaland) IMPHAL (Manripur) Alliance Air

78. IMPHAL (Manipur) DIMAPUR (Nagaland) Alliance Air

79 BANGALORE (Karnataka) | KALABURGI {Gulbarga)- Alliance Air
’ Karnataka _

Sﬁ KALABURGI (Gulbarga)- BANGALORE (Karnataka) Alliance Air

. Karnataka :

81. | BELGAUM (Karnataka) HYDERABAD (Telangana) Trujet

82. | HYDERABAD (Telangana) BELGAUM (Karnataka) Trujet

83. BELGAUM (Karnataka) TIRUPATI (Andhra Pradesh) | Trujet

84, | TIRUPATI (Andhra Pradesh) | BELGAUM (Karnataka) Trujet

85. . BELGAUM (Kamnataka) MY SORE (Karnataka) Trujet

86. | MYSORE (Karnataka) BELGAUM (Karnataka) Trujet

g7. | BELGAUM (Karnataka) INDORE (MP) Ghodawat




Sr. | Departufe Airport Arrival Airport Operator
No ' .
88, | INDORE (MP) BELGAUM (Karnataka) Ghodawat
1 89, JHARSUGUDA (Odisha) KOLKATA(_WB) Alliance Air
‘790. KOLKATA (WB) JHARSUGUDA (Odisha) Alliance Air
91, | VARANASI (UP) BHUBANESHWAR (Odisha) | Alliance Air
92, | BHUBANESHWAR (Odisha) | VARANASI (UP) | Alliance Air
93, | AIZAWL (Mizoram) . _W;;éARTALA (Tripura) Indigo ”
04, AGART%ALA (Tripura) - AIZAWL (Mizoram) Indigo
95, VARAN);&SI (UP) BHUBANESHWAR (Odisha) | Indigo
| 96. BHUB'ANESHWAR (Odisha) VARANASI (UP) Indigo.
97, BELGAUM {Karnataka) ' KADAPA (Andhra Pradesh) Trﬁ_j et
98, | KADAPA (Andhra Pradesh) BELGAUM (Karnataka) Trujet

UDAN 1.0 - 56
UDAN 2.0 - 112
UDAN3.0 - 98

Total routes commenced: 266

Bold routes denotes: Tourism Routes (20)
Italic routes denotes: DoNER Routes (4)
Helicopter Routes: (4)



Annexure-2

Statement referred to in reply of Lok Sabha Unstarred Question No. 3111 of
12.03.2020

Détails_of tourism routes awarded under Tourism RCS.

", | Agra.To Bhopal

Indige / Zoom Air

5 - | Bhopal To Agra
3 Agra To Indore -

: Zoom Air
4. Indore To Agra
5 Bengaluru To Mysuru

i _ Alliance Air
6. Mysuru To Bengaluru
7 'Dibrugarh To Dimapur :

i Indigo
g. | Dimapur To Dibrugarh
9 Dimapur To Imphal

' Alliance Air

10. | Imphal To Dimapur

11. | Gaya To Kushinagar
' Turbo Aviation

15, | Kushinagar To Gaya

13. | Lucknow To Saharanpur(Sarsawa)

Turbo Aviation
14, | Saharanpur(Sarsawa) To Lucknow ' '

15, | Portblair To Shibpur

Andaman Airways
1. | Shibpur To Portblair

Aviation Connectivity
. & Infrastructure

17| Shimla To Kullu Developer Pvt. Ltd. /
Heritage Aviation Pvt.
Ltd.

18. | Agartala To Aizawl Indigo




19, | Aizawl To Agartala

20. | Ahmedabad To Udaipur Spicejet / Jet Airways
21. | Udaipur To Ahmedabad

22. | Amritsar To Jaipur Spicejet

23. | Jaipur To Amritsar’

24. i Amritsar To Kolkata Indigo

25. | Kolkata To Amritsar

26. | Amritsar To Patna Spicejet

27. | Patna To Amritsar

28. | Aurangabad To Udaipur Jet Airways

29. | Udaipur To Aurangabad '

30. | Bhopal To Udaipur Spicejet / Jet Airways
31. | Udaipur To Bhopal :

32. | Bhubaneshwar To Varanasi Alliance Air / Indigo
33. | Varanasi To Bhubaneshwar

34. | Bikaner To Jaisalmer Zoom Air

35, | Jaisalmer To Bikaner

36. | Calicut To Delhi Indigo

37. | Delhi To Calicut

38. | Delhi To Khajuraho Spicejet

39. | Khajuraho To Delhi

40. | Dibrugarh To Imphal Indigo

41. | Imphal To Dibrugarh

42. | Jodhpur To Udaipur Jet Airways

43, | Udaipur To Jodhpur

44, | Rajamundry To Vishakhapatnam Indigo

45, | Vishakhapatnam To Rajamundry

46. | Varanasi To Patna Spicejet




